Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

REGULAR
IMPEDANCE
TEST
CURRENT
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
TYPICAL
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
VZ @ IZT  IZT ZZT @ IZT
ZZK @
IZK
IZK IR @ VR TC@IZT
V mA Ω Ω mA µA V mV/°C
Min. Nom. Max.  Max. Max.  Max.  Min. Max.
BZX584B5V1 2Z2 5.00 5.1 5.20 5 60 480 1 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 40 400 1 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 10 150 1 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 15 80 1 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 15 80 1 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 15 80 1 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 15 100 1 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX584B10 2Z9 9.80 10 10.20 5 20 150 1 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX584B11 2Y1 10.78 11 11.22 5 20 150 1 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX584B12 2Y2 11.76 12 12.24 5 25 150 1 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX584B13 2Y3 12.74 13 13.26 5 30 170 1 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX584B15 2Y4 14.70 15 15.30 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX584B16 2Y5 15.68 16 16.32 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX584B18 2Y6 17.64 18 18.36 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX584B20 2Y7 19.60 20 20.40 5 55 225 1 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PACKING
CODE